

POLISPORT GP of Germany (Zschopau) * Stage 2 * 19.10.2025

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.10 - ACERBIS CROSS LAP 3 - 4.80km

19/10/2025 - 15:59

COMPLETE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
EnduroGP														
1	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E2	6:33.38	1	1	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E1	1	1:07:34.24	1:07:34.24	
2	101	PICHON Zachary TM MOTO	FRA	E2	6:34.84 +1.46	2	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E2	1	1:07:34.51	1:07:34.51	+0.27 +0.27
3	1	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E1	6:36.32 +2.94	3	76	MACDONALD Hamish SHERCO	NZL	E3	1	1:07:41.77	1:07:41.77	+7.26 +7.53
4	41	LESIARDO Morgan TRIUMPH	ITA	E1	6:36.97 +3.59	4	151	AHLIN Max KTM	SWE	E2	2	1:07:48.44	1:07:48.44	+6.67 +14.20
5	6	SYDOW Jeremy SHERCO	GER	E1	6:38.12 +4.74	5	41	LESIARDO Morgan TRIUMPH	ITA	E1	2	1:08:04.85	1:08:04.85	+16.4 +30.61
6	17	ESPINASSE Theo SHERCO	FRA	E2	6:39.96 +6.58	6	6	SYDOW Jeremy SHERCO	GER	E1	3	1:08:05.28	1:08:05.28	+0.43 +31.04
7	76	MACDONALD Hamish SHERCO	NZL	E3	6:40.30 +6.92	7	17	ESPINASSE Theo SHERCO	FRA	E2	3	1:08:14.12	1:08:14.12	+8.84 +39.88
8	151	AHLIN Max KTM	SWE	E2	6:41.01 +7.63	8	101	PICHON Zachary TM MOTO	FRA	E2	4	1:08:24.82	1:08:24.82	+10.70 +50.58
9	51	ROUSSALY Julien SHERCO	FRA	E3	6:41.18 +7.80	9	71	MAGAIN Antoine SHERCO	BEL	E3	2	1:08:33.10	1:08:33.10	+8.28 +58.86
10	97	NORRBIN Albin FANTIC	SWE	E2	6:42.51 +9.13	10	23	BERNARDINI Samuele HONDA	ITA	E1	4	1:08:57.86	1:08:57.86	+24.76 +1:23.62
11	71	MAGAIN Antoine SHERCO	BEL	E3	6:42.91 +9.53	11	195	ELOWSON Albin HUSQVARNA	SWE	E2	5	1:08:51.83	10.00 1:09:01.83	+3.97 +1:27.59
12	195	ELOWSON Albin HUSQVARNA	SWE	E2	6:42.95 +9.57	12	97	NORRBIN Albin FANTIC	SWE	E2	6	1:09:04.36	1:09:04.36	+2.53 +1:30.12
13	19	KYTTONEN Roni HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	6:46.29 +12.91	13	51	ROUSSALY Julien SHERCO	FRA	E3	3	1:09:16.54	1:09:16.54	+12.18 +1:42.30
14	123	KOUBLE Krystof HUSQVARNA	CZE	E2	6:46.70 +13.32	14	62	FISCHEDER Luca BETA	GER	E3	4	1:09:28.57	1:09:28.57	+12.03 +1:54.33
15	10	SORECA Davide KAWASAKI	ITA	E1	6:47.12 +13.74	15	68	MCCANNEY Jamie TRIUMPH	GBR	E1	5	1:09:30.12	1:09:30.12	+1.55 +1:55.88
16	23	BERNARDINI Samuele HONDA	ITA	E1	6:47.22 +13.84	16	123	KOUBLE Krystof HUSQVARNA	CZE	E2	7	1:10:03.67	1:10:03.67	+33.55 +2:29.43
17	47	ETCHELLS Jed FANTIC	GBR	E1	6:48.09 +14.71	17	19	KYTTONEN Roni HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	6	1:10:04.63	1:10:04.63	+0.96 +2:30.39
18	62	FISCHEDER Luca BETA	GER	E3	6:51.15 +17.77	18	47	ETCHELLS Jed FANTIC	GBR	E1	7	1:10:20.07	1:10:20.07	+15.44 +2:45.83
19	2	SANS Marc GASGAS	ESP	E3	6:51.31 +17.93	19	10	SORECA Davide KAWASAKI	ITA	E1	8	1:10:49.96	1:10:49.96	+29.89 +3:15.72
20	98	PAVONI Matteo FANTIC	ITA	E3	6:52.03 +18.65	20	98	PAVONI Matteo FANTIC	ITA	E3	5	1:10:40.66	10.00 1:10:50.66	+0.70 +3:16.42
21	68	MCCANNEY Jamie TRIUMPH	GBR	E1	6:52.06 +18.68	21	118	EDMONDSON Jack GASGAS	GBR	E1	9	1:11:02.97	1:11:02.97	+12.31 +3:28.73
22	38	MORETTINI Manolo HONDA	ITA	E2	6:58.43 +25.05	22	38	MORETTINI Manolo HONDA	ITA	E2	8	1:11:47.00	1:11:47.00	+44.03 +4:12.76
23	118	EDMONDSON Jack GASGAS	GBR	E1	7:01.00 +27.62	23	2	SANS Marc GASGAS	ESP	E3	6	1:12:31.39	1:12:31.39	+44.39 +4:57.15
24	242	LOFQUIST Franz YAMAHA	SWE	E2	7:04.29 +30.91	24	242	LOFQUIST Franz YAMAHA	SWE	E2	9	1:14:04.41	1:14:04.41	+1:33.02 +6:30.17
25	267	GOERNER Florian KTM	GER	E3	7:14.55 +41.17	25	148	HUBNER Edward KTM	GER	E1	10	1:15:04.72	1:15:04.72	+1:00.31 +7:30.48
26	148	HUBNER Edward KTM	GER	E1	7:14.68 +41.30	26	143	LEHMANN Hannes YAMAHA	GER	E1	11	1:15:26.89	1:15:26.89	+22.17 +7:52.65
27	143	LEHMANN Hannes YAMAHA	GER	E1	7:16.36 +42.98	27	267	GOERNER Florian KTM	GER	E3	7	1:16:26.17	1:16:26.17	+59.28 +8:51.93
Junior														
1	34	CRISTINO Kevin FANTIC	ITA	J2	6:37.95	1	34	CRISTINO Kevin FANTIC	ITA	J2	1	1:09:10.75	1:09:10.75	
2	54	SEMB Axel FANTIC	SWE	J2	6:39.02 +1.07	2	54	SEMB Axel FANTIC	SWE	J2	2	1:09:24.97	1:09:24.97	+14.22 +14.22
3	96	JOYON Leo BETA	FRA	J1	6:46.02 +8.07	3	96	JOYON Leo BETA	FRA	J1	1	1:09:35.80	1:09:35.80	+10.83 +25.05
4	90	VERZEROLI Manuel TM MOTO	ITA	J1	6:48.45 +10.50	4	282	DENNETT William TRIUMPH	AUS	J1	2	1:10:14.88	1:10:14.88	+39.08 +1:04.13

POLISPORT GP of Germany (Zschopau) * Stage 2 * 19.10.2025
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.10 - ACERBIS CROSS LAP 3 - 4.80km

19/10/2025 - 15:59

COMPLETE

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
5	64	HAUTION Diego BETA FRA	J2	6:49.42 +11.47	5	105	GIRAUDON Thibault SHERCO FRA	J1	3	1:10:48.92		1:10:48.92	+34.04 +1:38.17	
6	282	DENNETT William TRIUMPH AUS	J1	6:51.16 +13.21	6	90	VERZEROLI Manuel TM MOTO ITA	J1	4	1:10:49.76		1:10:49.76	+0.84 +1:39.01	
7	105	GIRAUDON Thibault SHERCO FRA	J1	6:53.98 +16.03	7	64	HAUTION Diego BETA FRA	J2	3	1:11:40.19		1:11:40.19	+50.43 +2:29.44	
8	14	PUEY MONFORTE Alex RIEJU ESP	J2	6:55.44 +17.49	8	14	PUEY MONFORTE Alex RIEJU ESP	J2	4	1:11:45.84		1:11:45.84	+5.65 +2:35.09	
9	80	MEI Davide BETA ITA	J2	6:56.66 +18.71	9	63	COLORIO Luca TRIUMPH ITA	J1	5	1:11:50.73		1:11:50.73	+4.89 +2:39.98	
10	119	BERNINI Lorenzo RIEJU ITA	J2	6:57.85 +19.90	10	28	FONTOVA Albert GASGAS ESP	J2	5	1:12:06.11		1:12:06.11	+15.38 +2:55.36	
11	28	FONTOVA Albert GASGAS ESP	J2	6:58.56 +20.61	11	119	BERNINI Lorenzo RIEJU ITA	J2	6	1:12:16.39		1:12:16.39	+10.28 +3:05.64	
12	241	CHLUM Matyas SHERCO CZE	J2	6:59.13 +21.18	12	80	MEI Davide BETA ITA	J2	7	1:12:22.23		1:12:22.23	+5.84 +3:11.48	
13	100	KALNY Jaroslav SHERCO CZE	J2	7:00.14 +22.19	13	100	KALNY Jaroslav SHERCO CZE	J2	8	1:12:25.55		1:12:25.55	+3.32 +3:14.80	
14	63	COLORIO Luca TRIUMPH ITA	J1	7:09.47 +31.52	14	241	CHLUM Matyas SHERCO CZE	J2	9	1:13:30.58		1:13:30.58	+1:05.03 +4:19.83	
15	206	HUJALA Jonni KTM FIN	J1	7:12.93 +34.98	15	253	SADECKI Pascal FANTIC GER	J2	10	1:14:39.71		1:14:39.71	+1:09.13 +5:28.96	
16	253	SADECKI Pascal FANTIC GER	J2	7:13.91 +35.96	16	35	HUGHES Callum BETA GBR	J1	6	1:14:49.91		1:14:49.91	+10.20 +5:39.16	
17	280	KEENAN Jack GASGAS GBR	J2	7:14.27 +36.32	17	280	KEENAN Jack GASGAS GBR	J2	11	1:15:31.64		1:15:31.64	+41.73 +6:20.89	
18	35	HUGHES Callum BETA GBR	J1	7:19.93 +41.98	18	155	FERREIRA Ruben BETA POR	J1	7	1:17:22.80		1:17:22.80	+1:51.16 +8:12.05	
19	155	FERREIRA Ruben BETA POR	J1	7:20.04 +42.09	19	126	HUGHES Samuel KTM GBR	J2	12	1:18:29.65		1:18:29.65	+1:06.85 +9:18.90	
20	4	DAVIES Samuel GASGAS GBR	J1	7:25.98 +48.03	20	93	SELINGER Inbar KTM GER	J1	8	1:18:40.56		1:18:40.56	+10.91 +9:29.81	
21	126	HUGHES Samuel KTM GBR	J2	7:26.72 +48.77	21	206	HUJALA Jonni KTM FIN	J1	9	1:19:57.81		1:19:57.81	+1:17.25 +10:47.06	
22	93	SELINGER Inbar KTM GER	J1	7:28.38 +50.43	22	215	DOMBROWSKI Sky maddox KTM GER	J1	10	1:21:03.57		1:21:03.57	+1:05.76 +11:52.82	
23	215	DOMBROWSKI Sky m... KTM GER	J1	7:34.16 +56.21	23	285	RIEDEL Kenny KTM GER	J1	11	1:23:05.12		1:23:05.12	+2:01.55 +13:54.37	
24	285	RIEDEL Kenny KTM GER	J1	7:49.46 +1:11.51	24	218	SCHMIDT Erik SHERCO GER	J1	12	1:24:09.51		1:24:09.51	+1:04.39 +14:58.76	
25	218	SCHMIDT Erik SHERCO GER	J1	7:57.18 +1:19.23	25	4	DAVIES Samuel GASGAS GBR	J1	13	1:24:25.88		1:24:25.88	+16.37 +15:15.13	
26	270	LOF Emil TRIUMPH SWE	J1	8:28.64 +1:50.69	26	270	LOF Emil TRIUMPH SWE	J1	14	1:27:38.41		1:27:38.41	+3:12.53 +18:27.66	
Youth														
1	83	SCARDINA Pietro FANTIC ITA	EY	6:46.01	1	83	SCARDINA Pietro FANTIC ITA	EY	1	1:09:37.43		1:09:37.43		
2	32	ELGARI Alberto TM MOTO ITA	EY	6:50.28 +4.27	2	32	ELGARI Alberto TM MOTO ITA	EY	2	1:10:10.96	10.00	1:10:20.96	+43.53 +43.53	
3	44	DAGNA Romain KTM FRA	EY	6:54.80 +8.79	3	44	DAGNA Romain KTM FRA	EY	3	1:10:25.89		1:10:25.89	+4.93 +48.46	
4	88	PASQUATO Riccardo FANTIC ITA	EY	6:54.82 +8.81	4	24	ALLEMAND Gabin GASGAS FRA	EY	4	1:11:59.00		1:11:59.00	+1:33.11 +2:21.57	
5	81	DOMINGUEZ Yago RIEJU ESP	EY	6:55.35 +9.34	5	88	PASQUATO Riccardo FANTIC ITA	EY	5	1:12:14.45		1:12:14.45	+15.45 +2:37.02	
6	24	ALLEMAND Gabin GASGAS FRA	EY	6:59.17 +13.16	6	81	DOMINGUEZ Yago RIEJU ESP	EY	6	1:13:07.80		1:13:07.80	+53.35 +3:30.37	
7	79	SALVINI Nicola GASGAS ITA	EY	7:08.62 +22.61	7	111	GODINO GOMEZ Ramon BETA ESP	EY	7	1:16:10.27		1:16:10.27	+3:02.47 +6:32.84	
8	121	PIERSIGILLI Luca BETA ITA	EY	7:19.23 +33.22	8	79	SALVINI Nicola GASGAS ITA	EY	8	1:16:36.21		1:16:36.21	+25.94 +6:58.78	
9	111	GODINO GOMEZ Ramon BETA ESP	EY	7:23.46 +37.45	9	121	PIERSIGILLI Luca BETA ITA	EY	9	1:16:44.58		1:16:44.58	+8.37 +7:07.15	

POLISPORT GP of Germany (Zschopau) * Stage 2 * 19.10.2025
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.10 - ACERBIS CROSS LAP 3 - 4.80km

19/10/2025 - 15:59

COMPLETE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
10	125	JONES Rees ACU GASGAS GBR	EY	7:25.92 +39.91	10	125	JONES Rees ACU GASGAS GBR	EY	10	1:17:04.18		1:17:04.18	+19.60 +7:26.75
11	255	RUIZ DE CHAVEZ CO... FMM SHERCO MEX	EY	7:33.74 +47.73	11	255	RUIZ DE CHAVEZ COUT... FMM SHERCO MEX	EY	11	1:17:56.95		1:17:56.95	+52.77 +8:19.52
12	124	BARNETT William ACU TM MOTO GBR	EY	7:38.66 +52.65	12	124	BARNETT William ACU TM MOTO GBR	EY	12	1:20:52.02	30.00	1:21:22.02	+3:25.07 +11:44.59
13	299	DAMERAU Willi DMSB KTM GER	EY	7:42.08 +56.07	13	232	KESSLER Emil DMSB KTM GER	EY	13	1:23:14.19		1:23:14.19	+1:52.17 +13:36.76
14	230	NEUBERT Erik DMSB FANTIC GER	EY	7:45.94 +59.93	14	299	DAMERAU Willi DMSB KTM GER	EY	14	1:25:24.73	2:00.00	1:27:24.73	+4:10.54 +17:47.30
15	232	KESSLER Emil DMSB KTM GER	EY	8:14.23 +1:28.22	15	230	NEUBERT Erik DMSB FANTIC GER	EY	15	1:27:28.58		1:27:28.58	+3.85 +17:51.15